divisions" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore."

Which amendment was read and rejected.

Amendment No. 12—In lines 13 and 14 of subsection (d) on page 2 of the printed bill, strike out the following: "among the respective political subdivisions" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "to the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore."

Which amendment was read and rejected.

Amendment No. 13—In lines 16 and 17 of subsection (e) on page 2 of the printed bill, strike out the following: "the governing bodies of the respective political subdivisions" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore."

Which amendment was read and rejected.

Amendment No. 14—In line 18 and 19 of subsection (e) on page 2 of the printed bill, strike out the following: "the respective political subdivisions" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore."

Which amendment was read and rejected.

Amendment No. 15—In lines 24 and 25 of subsection (e) on page 2 of the printed bill, strike out the following: "the respective political subdivisions" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore."

Which amendment was read and rejected.

Amendment No. 16—In line 26 of subsection (e) on page 2 of the printed bill, strike out the following: "each, respectively" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "thereof."

Which amendment was read and rejected.

Amendment No. 17—In lines 28 and 29 of subsection (f) on page 2 of the printed bill, strike out the following: "Any one of the respective political subdivisions which may have" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "The Mayor and City Council of Baltimore, if it has."

Which amendment was read and rejected.

Amendment No. 18—In lines 41 and 42 of subsection (g) on page 2 of the printed bill, strike out the following: "any respective political subdivisions" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore."

Which amendment was read and rejected.

Amendment No. 19—In lines 47 and 48 of subsection (h) on page 2 of the printed bill, strike out the following: "any political subdivision" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore."

Which amendment was read and rejected.